R:\Patents\C\COLOMBO ET AL-3 PCT\Assignment Recordation .wpd

FORM PTO-1595 10-03-2006 To the Honorable Commissioner of ached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 103315855 dress of receiving party(ies): Paolo COLOMBO Name: UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI PARMA Stefano CAGNANI Paolo VENTURA Street Address: Via Università, 12 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes _X No 43100 Parma, Italy 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes _X No X Assignment ___ Merger Security Agreement ___ Change of Name ___ Other ____ Execution Date: April 30, 2004 - all 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 30, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _x No 10/59386/ PCT/EP2004/050371 filed March 26, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 should be mailed: Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address: _X_ Enclosed Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 8. Deposit account number: 03-2468 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 09/28/2006 GFREY1 00000075 10593861 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 2 2006 Edward R. Freedman Signature Name of Person Signing That number of pages including cover sheet, a tachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 018353 FRAME: 0076

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Paolo COLOMBO Stefano CAGNANI Paolo VENTURA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee: UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI PARMA

Via Università, 12 43100 PARMA - ITALY -

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number PCT/EP2004/050371	dated 26 March 2004
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	filed
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed entitled	l by the undersigned concurrently herewith and
"Insulin highly respirable microparticl	es"
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all or be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on	e filed in the United States and all other foreign riginal and reissued patents which have been or shall
The Assignee may apply for and receive by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will exe assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and commimprovements and the history thereof; and generally do eve shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintain and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.	municate all facts known to it relating to the rerything possible which the Assignee or its successors
Assignor warrants that he/she has the ful herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or of been made to other by the undersigned.	Il right to convey the rights and property described her agreement affecting such rights and property has
Dated: April 30, 2004	ASSIGNORS By Paolo COLOMBO P. Chalo
	By Paolo VENTURA
	Ву
The undersigned declares that he(she) windividual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free windividual e	was personally present and did see the above-named will for the purposes set forth herein. By PAO(0) M(NAC)

PATENT REEL: 018353 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 09/22/2006